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RSCCD: Its Minority Majority Communities

Comparison of Ethnic Distributions of RSCCD Students, Service Areas, 
and Feeder Unified School Districts

Ethnicity

Ethnic Distributions , Fall 1999 

RSCCD (credit) City Populations (1998) Feeder Unified School Districts

SAC SCC Santa Ana Orange Garden
Grove

Santa Ana Orange Garden
Grove

African-American 3%
(n=512)

2%
(n-165)

3%
(N=9804)

2%
(N=2340)

2%
(N=2657)

1%  
(n=634)

2%
(n=665)

1%
(n=639)

Asian/Pacific Islander 20%
(n=4244)

14%
(n=1250)

12%
(N=41940)

11%
(N=14590)

25%
(N=38556)

4%
(n=2303)

11%
(n=3322)

29%
(n=14008)

Caucasian 26%
(n=5324)

45%
(n=3951)

23%
(N=76705)

57%
(N=74120)

44%
(N=68611)

3%
(n=1711) 

47%
(n=14392)

21%
(n=9897)

Latino 43%
(n=8940)

28%
(n=2512)

64%
(N=219412)

30%
(N=38679)

29%
(N=44583)

91%
(n=53049)

38%
(n=11705)

48%
(n=22822)

Other 8%
(n=2266)

11%
(n=973)

1%
(N=1951)

1%
(N=795)

1%
(N=1058)

1%
(n=346)

2%
(n=578)

1%
(n=531)

TOTAL 20774 8851 349812 130524 155465 58043 30858 48031
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city populations by zip
code

caucasian african-american asian/
pacific islander

American indian latino total

Garden Grove

92840 23323 1043 8960 332 13748 47405

92841 14064 496 6193 193 6579 27525

92843 12047 495 13036 344 16822 43024

92844 8985 461 8479 115 5000 23040

92845 10192 162 1888 74 2434 14750

TOTAL 68611 2657 38556 1058 44583 155744

Orange

92865 10970 304 1873 101 3628 16876

92866 9143 310 1108 118 4107 14772

92867 22389 577 4193 102 11118 38470

92868 19774 698 2737 152 7451 38672

92869 20844 541 4679 232 12375 21722

TOTAL 83120 2430 14590 705 38679 130512

Santa Ana

92701 4266 1227 3974 292 48736 58437

92703 5123 2737 9194 491 52564 70179

92704 12411 2740 14990 484 49886 80591

92705 35306 974 4139 162 8968 40581

92706 9971 1017 3575 230 18007 32799

92707 9628 1109 6068 292 41251 58347

TOTAL 76705 9804 41940 1951 219412 340934

GRAND TOTAL 380167 19978 148232 5477 385936 913446
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city populations by zip code caucasian african-american asian/
pacific islander

American indian latino total

Garden Grove

92840 23323 0.492 1043 0.022 8960 0.189 332 0.01 13748 0.29 47406

92841 14064 0.511 496 0.018 6193 0.225 193 0.01 6579 0.239 27525

92843 12047 0.28 495 0.012 13036 0.303 344 0.01 16822 0.391 42744

92844 8985 0.39 461 0.02 8479 0.368 115 0 5000 0.217 23040

92845 10192 0.691 162 0.011 1888 0.128 74 0.01 2434 0.165 14750

TOTAL 68611 0.44053704 2657 0.01706 38556 0.2475601 1058 0.006793 44583 0.28625822 155465

Orange

92865 10970 0.65 304 0.018 1873 0.111 101 0.01 3628 0.215 16876

92866 9143 0.6189 310 0.021 1108 0.075 118 0.01 4107 0.278 14786

92867 22389 0.582 577 0.015 4193 0.109 192 0.004991 11118 0.289 38469

92868 10774 0.2785995 608 0.015722 2737 0.071 152 0 7451 0.1927 21722

92869 20844 0.9596 541 0.025 4679 0.2154 232 0.011 12375 0.5697 38671

TOTAL 74120 0.56791713 2340 0.0179294 14590 0.1118 795 0.006091 38679 0.2964 130524

Santa Ana

92701 4266 0.073 1227 0.021 3974 0.068 292 0 48736 0.834 58495

92703 5123 0.073 2737 0.039 9194 0.131 491 0.01 52564 0.749 70109

92704 12411 0.154 2740 0.034 14990 0.186 484 0.01 49886 0.619 80511

92705 35306 0.87 974 0.024 4139 0.102 162 0 8968 0.221 49549

92706 9971 0.304 1017 0.031 3575 0.109 230 0.01 18007 0.549 32800

92707 9628 0.165 1109 0.019 6068 0.104 292 0.01 41251 0.707 58348

TOTAL 76705 0.22498489 9804 0.0287563 41940 0.12301501 1951 0.005723 219412 0.64356151 349812

GRAND TOTAL 219436 0.34987165 14801 0.0235989 95086 0.15160637 3804 0.006065 302674 0.48258741 635801

635801


